
2019-2020 High Point University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-13   Conf: 14-6   Home: 9-4   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Brown, Camryn 29-29 1024 35.3 162-379 .427 83-213 .390 85-112 .759 13 113 126 4.3 93 4 152 65 11 38 492 17.0
21 Curran, Skyler 29-29 932 32.1 172-411 .418 78-236 .331 68-87 .782 36 152 188 6.5 93 5 50 72 11 25 490 16.9
25 Wright, Zaria 29-1 515 17.8 75-215 .349 40-131 .305 43-52 .827 7 62 69 2.4 49 1 31 46 4 16 233 8.0
12 Edwards, Jenson 22-19 687 31.2 56-140 .400 20-62 .323 34-49 .694 19 96 115 5.2 35 0 68 33 3 19 166 7.5
23 Bull, Miya 7-7 200 28.6 21-47 .447 3-12 .250 5-15 .333 29 34 63 9.0 9 0 10 17 7 6 50 7.1
10 Scheier, Callie 27-7 580 21.5 51-145 .352 40-114 .351 6-9 .667 9 32 41 1.5 34 0 27 11 1 19 148 5.5
22 McMichel, Chyna 22-15 407 18.5 33-74 .446 5-21 .238 21-31 .677 24 43 67 3.0 42 1 15 20 17 15 92 4.2
00 Meadows, Courtney 29-13 501 17.3 41-133 .308 3-28 .107 33-66 .500 5 25 30 1.0 53 0 49 59 1 9 118 4.1
33 Deoul, Danielle 27-17 351 13.0 40-99 .404 22-61 .361 3-9 .333 9 47 56 2.1 35 0 10 18 6 6 105 3.9
15 McNear, Amaria 23-7 402 17.5 27-81 .333 8-34 .235 19-38 .500 34 68 102 4.4 90 9 7 28 38 15 81 3.5
40 VanSlooten, Olivia 26-1 226 8.7 7-16 .438 3-5 .600 4-12 .333 11 19 30 1.2 30 0 4 14 3 2 21 0.8
Total 29 5825 200.9 685-1740 .394 305-917 .333 321-480 .669 244 757 1001 34.5 563 20 423 397 102 170 1996 68.83
Opponents 5825 200.9 697-1699 .410 130-395 .329 413-599 .689 312 856 1168 40.3 523 9 329 443 82 166 1937 66.79

Team Statistics HPUWBB OPP
SCORING 1996 1937
    Points Per Game 68.8 66.8
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 685-1740 697-1699
    Field Goal Pct .394 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 305-917 130-395
    3PT FG Pct .333 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 10.5 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-480 413-599
    FT Pct .669 .689
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 14.2
REBOUNDS 1001 1168
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.8 –
ASSISTS 423 329
    Assists Per Game 14.6 11.3
TURNOVERS 397 443
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 170 166
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.7
BLOCKS 102 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 8,075 12,250
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-621 16-766
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
High Point 505 498 508 483 2 1996
Opponents 479 421 513 513 11 1937

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Duke L 57-93 2662
11/10/19 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 70-79 621
11/14/19 ETSU W 80-62 493
11/18/19 at American L 48-56 457
11/20/19 at Norfolk State L 58-72 196
11/24/19 at N.C. Central W 78-58 388
12/02/19 DAVIDSON L 63-73 603
12/15/19 at Butler L 52-74 498
12/21/19 at UNC Greensboro L 70-82 342

* 12/28/19 at Campbell L 36-73 704
* 12/31/19 at Winthrop L 63-69 217
* 01/04/20 USC UPSTATE W 85-46 748
* 01/06/20 RADFORD W 68-58 489
* 01/09/20 at UNC Asheville L 60-76 1094
* 01/11/20 at Charleston So. W 84-70 106
* 01/18/20 at Longwood W 76-69 478
* 01/21/20 PRESBYTERIAN W 60-55 588
* 01/25/20 at Hampton W 81-77 3123
* 01/28/20 at Gardner-Webb L 57-70 342
* 02/01/20 WINTHROP W 94-61 598
* 02/04/20 HAMPTON W 74-59 566
* 02/08/20 at USC Upstate W 81-45 375
* 02/11/20 CAMPBELL L 66-68 568
* 02/15/20 GARDNER-WEBB L 46-62 811
* 02/22/20 at Radford W 64-63 1043
* 02/25/20 at Presbyterian W 79-71 225
* 02/29/20 LONGWOOD W 86-79 628
* 03/04/20 CHARLESTON SO. W 71-55 631
* 03/07/20 UNC ASHEVILLE W 89-62 731

* = Conference game



2019-2020 High Point University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Brown, Camryn 20-20 706 35.3 117-269 .435 55-147 .374 68-88 .773 11 78 89 4.5 59 1 112 43 10 26 357 17.9
21 Curran, Skyler 20-20 654 32.7 115-257 .447 51-140 .364 48-59 .814 26 115 141 7.1 62 2 39 52 10 18 329 16.5
25 Wright, Zaria 20-1 367 18.4 57-147 .388 31-89 .348 32-36 .889 3 45 48 2.4 30 0 17 31 3 13 177 8.9
12 Edwards, Jenson 19-17 639 33.6 55-134 .410 20-59 .339 28-41 .683 17 89 106 5.6 30 0 63 31 3 18 158 8.3
10 Scheier, Callie 18-3 347 19.3 31-81 .383 25-63 .397 4-5 .800 2 19 21 1.2 18 0 14 7 0 12 91 5.1
22 McMichel, Chyna 15-11 304 20.3 26-56 .464 4-15 .267 17-25 .680 22 33 55 3.7 35 1 11 12 15 12 73 4.9
33 Deoul, Danielle 20-16 290 14.5 34-81 .420 18-47 .383 2-7 .286 6 41 47 2.4 32 0 8 14 6 5 88 4.4
15 McNear, Amaria 14-1 230 16.4 18-48 .375 6-17 .353 15-28 .536 21 47 68 4.9 56 6 5 17 24 8 57 4.1
00 Meadows, Courtney 20-10 334 16.7 25-83 .301 2-17 .118 22-43 .512 4 14 18 0.9 29 0 34 35 1 7 74 3.7
40 VanSlooten, Olivia 17-1 129 7.6 6-10 .600 2-3 .667 2-6 .333 8 11 19 1.1 16 0 3 7 2 2 16 0.9
Total 20 4000 200.0 484-1166 .415 214-597 .358 238-338 .704 151 541 692 34.6 367 10 306 257 74 121 1420 71.00
Opponents 4000 200.0 475-1175 .404 93-274 .339 245-364 .673 214 577 791 39.6 364 6 227 299 45 97 1288 64.40

Team Statistics HPUWBB OPP
SCORING 1420 1288
    Points Per Game 71.0 64.4
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 484-1166 475-1175
    Field Goal Pct .415 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-597 93-274
    3PT FG Pct .358 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 10.7 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-338 245-364
    FT Pct .704 .673
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 12.3
REBOUNDS 692 791
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 306 227
    Assists Per Game 15.3 11.4
TURNOVERS 257 299
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 121 97
    Steals Per Game 6.1 4.9
BLOCKS 74 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 6,358 7,707
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-636 10-771
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
High Point 353 362 353 352 1420
Opponents 313 282 338 355 1288

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/19 at  Campbell L 36-73 704
12/31/19 at  Winthrop L 63-69 217
01/04/20 USC UPSTATE W 85-46 748
01/06/20 RADFORD W 68-58 489
01/09/20 at  UNC Asheville L 60-76 1094
01/11/20 at  Charleston So. W 84-70 106
01/18/20 at  Longwood W 76-69 478
01/21/20 PRESBYTERIAN W 60-55 588
01/25/20 at  Hampton W 81-77 3123
01/28/20 at  Gardner-Webb L 57-70 342
02/01/20 WINTHROP W 94-61 598
02/04/20 HAMPTON W 74-59 566
02/08/20 at  USC Upstate W 81-45 375
02/11/20 CAMPBELL L 66-68 568
02/15/20 GARDNER-WEBB L 46-62 811
02/22/20 at  Radford W 64-63 1043
02/25/20 at  Presbyterian W 79-71 225
02/29/20 LONGWOOD W 86-79 628
03/04/20 CHARLESTON SO. W 71-55 631
03/07/20 UNC ASHEVILLE W 89-62 731


